Route 2 — Ash Fork/Northpoint Buses

(Revised 7-30-13)

Friday Morning Bus Stops & Times

Site Stop
ASH FORK BUS

e Ash Fork

e Paulden gas station across from Post office

e Safeway in Chino (near Taco Bell)

e Circle K (corner 6f Willow Creek & 89/across from airport)
e Bradshaw Mtn. High WEST

First Student/ Northpoint

e Bradshaw Mtn. High WEST

e Addis: right in front of Mexican Restaurant

e Squaw Dr. and Cattleman Dr.

e Judy Circle (furthest north entrance, off Robert Rd.)

e Tonto Way & Spouse Dr.

e Las Flores Ave. & Tonto Way

¢ Boys and Girls Club (Robert Rd and Loos)

e PV Charter School

e Franklin Phonetic/Big 5: Copper Hill and Aaron Road

e Fitness Center near AM/PM at Walker Road/COSTCO
@ 130 Rush Street (Trailer park)

e Northpoint

e Mountain Oak Charter

5:30 AM

6:00 AM

6:30 AM

6:40 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:05 AM

7:10 AM

7:14 AM

7:16 AM

7:17 AM

7:18 AM

7:28 AM

7:40 AM

7:43 AM

7:49 AM

8:03 AM

8:10 AM

8/21/2013



Route 9 Northpoint Bus

To Prescott

Monday - Thursday Morning Bus Stops & Times

Site Stop

Bradshaw Mtn. High WEST

Addis: right in front of Mexican Restaurant

Squaw Dr. and Cattleman Dr.

Judy Circle (furthest north entrance, off Robert Rd.)
Tonto Way & Spouse Dr.

Las Flores Ave. & Tonto Way -

Boys and Girls Club: Robert and Loos

Big 5: Copper Hill and Aaron Road

Fitness Center near AM/PM at Walker Road/COSTCO
130 Rush Street (Trailer park)

Northpoint

Mountain Oak Charter

Willow Creek Charter

Aspire

Times

7:00 AM

7:05 AM

7:10 AM

7:14 AM

7:16 AM

7:17 AM

7:18 AM

7:42 AM

7:45 AM

7:52 AM

8:03 AM

8:10 AM

8:15 AM

8:30 AM

TBD = Route times To Be Determined, based on need. If you need to add students to a “TBD” stop, please contact
Mike Saint-Amour or Deb Judd at the ESA: 928-771-3544. We should be able to make this change, but this will
require a minimum 24 hour notice.

8/21/2013



Route 7 — First Student bus (temporarily), then Northpoint Bus
(Revised 8/1/13)

Monday — Thursday Morning Bus Stops & Times

Site Stop Times
e Bradshaw Mtn. High WEST 6:45 AM
e Addis: in front of Mexican restaurant 7:00 AM
e Aspire Jr./Sr. High School 7:10 AM
e Paperback City (Fry’s plaza on Willow Creek Rd.) 7:36 AM
e  Willow Creek Charter 7:41 AM
e  Turning Point off Willow Creek Road 7:45 AM
* Mountain Oak Charter 7:48 AM
e Safeway/Cal Ranch on Willow Creek Rd. TBD
e Northpoint Charter School 8:05 AM
e Canton Dragon (Albertson’s Market Plaza) 8:10 AM
e 3600 Ranch Dr. (Fitness Center near AM/PM at Walker Road) TBD
e Franklin Phonetic T8D
e PACE Academy (Try to drop off these students by 8:15 AM) 8:30 AM

TBD = Route times To Be Determined, based on need. If you need to add students to a “TBD” stop, please contact
Mike Saint-Amour or Deb Cummins at the ESA: 928-771-3544. We should be able to make this change, but this will
require a minimum 24 hour notice.

8/21/2013



Route 3 — Northpoint Bus
(Revised 8-1-13)

Monday - Thursday Afternoon Bus Stops & Times

Site Stop Times
Mountain Oak Charter School 3:10PM
YMCA - Childcare area, in back 3:20 PM
Northpoint Charter School 3:35PM
Paperback City at Fry’s Plaza on Willow Creek Rd 3:50 PM
Willow Creek Charter School 4:00 PM
Safeway/Cal Ranch on Willow Creek Rd. 4:02 PM
YMCA - Childcare area, in back 4:05 PM

D 130 Rush Street, Trailer Park (2" drive near dumpster) 4:10 PM -
3600 Ranch Dr. (Fitness Center near AM/PM at Walker Road) 4:25 PM
Big 5: Copper Hill and Aaron Road 4:36 PM
Boys and Girls Club on Robert Road 4:55 PM
Arnold Drive (at Robert Road) 5:00 PM

Addis/Robert’s Market (right in front of the Mexican restaurant) 5:12 PM

Circle K (corner of Willow Creek & 89/across from airport) 5:20 PM

TBD = Route times To Be Determined, based on need. If you need to add students to a “TBD” stop, please
contact Mike Saint-Amour or Deb Cummins at the ESA: 928-771-3544. We should be able to make this
change, but this will require a minimum 24 hour notice.

8/21/13



Route 4 — Northpoint Bus
(Revised 8-8-13)

PLEASE NOTE: This route will NOT start running until August 23", 2013!

Friday Afternoon Bus Stops & Times

Site Stop

e Mountain Oak Charter School
e Paperback City at Fry’s on Willow Creek Rd.
e Safeway/Cal Ranch on Willow Creek Rd.
e YMCA ~ Childcare area in back
@ 130 Rush Street (Trailer Park)
e 3600 Ranch Dr. (Fitness Center at AM/PM/Walker Rd/COSTCO)
e Big 5: Copper Hill and Aaron Road
¢ Boys and Girls Club (Robert Rd and Loos)
e Addis/Robert’s Market (right in front of the Mexican restaurant)
e Circle K (corner of Willow Creek & 89/across from airport)
e Safeway in Chino Valley (near Taco Bell)

RED: Not sure if these stops will need to be run.

3:10 PM
T8D

TBD

3:30PM
3:40 PM
3:45 PM
3:55PM
TBD 4:05 PM
TBD 4:12 PM
TBD 4:30 PM

TBD 4:40 PM

8/21/2013



